

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2024

Amruta Avinash Kamble

... Applicant

Versus

Avinash Bhimrao Kamble

... Respondent

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 20th February 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)