

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.18 OF 2024

Sou.Amruta Avinash Kamble Applicant

V/s.

Shri.Avinash Bhimrao Kamble Respondent

Mr.Balwant Salunkhe, for the Applicant.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2024

P.C:-

. The learned counsel submits that settlement can be possibly workout in this matter.

2. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent indicating the willingness of the Applicant to settle the matter.

3. List the matter on 20th August 2024.

4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)