

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2024

Amruta Avinash Kamble ... Applicant

Versus

Avinash Bhimrao Kamble ... Respondent

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 16th April, 2026.

P. C. :

. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent, returnable on **06.05.2026**.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.04.17
18:07:27 +0530